Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
ed.com/imprint
Managing Directors:

1.4.1 Technical Description
Equipment characteristics
Type designation:
FMR50L / FMR51L / FMR52LL
Parts of the system: ---
Options and accessories: ---
Type of equipment: K-Band Level Probing Radar
Serial number: NA
Manufacturer: Endress+Hauser SE+Co.KG
Application frequency range: 24.05 GHz - 29.0 GHz
Operating frequency: 25.2 GHz
Type of modulation: 1G50P0NAN
Pulse train / width:
558.54 ns / 2.04 ns
Channel spacing: N/A
Designation of emissions  1G50P0NAN
Power supply: External DC supply
 Nominal: 24.0 V DC
(10.2 to 34.6 V DC)
 Nominal frequency: 0 Hz (DC)
Highest internal frequency: 240 MHz, 76 GHz for Radar
Version of EUT: N/A
Technical Description
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) is a level probing radar with different operational modes and
configurations. EUT is operating in K-Band (24.05 GHz - 29.0 GHz ) with a pulsed signal. Radar
is using HART protocol on DC supply interface (Highway Addressable Remote Transducer).
Operation Mode(s)
Normal operation mode: Measurement with pulsed signal
Document Number:  TR-20351-65854-01 | Issue: 08
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 94
Equipment Test Configurations
Configuration  Basis  Antenna     Mode
P2LPR   FMR50L Horn 100mm/4" PP cladded   LPR
P4LPR   FMR51L Horn 100mm/4"     LPR
P5LPR   FMR52L Horn 80mm/3"  flush mount   LPR
   LPR: Level Probing Radar – Operation outside enclosure (storage tank) with intentional emission
   to open-air environments
Document Number:  TR-20351-65854-01 | Issue: 08
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 94
Marking Plate
Document Number:  TR-20351-65854-01 | Issue: 08
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 8 of 94
Marking Plate
Document Number:  TR-20351-65854-01 | Issue: 08
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 9 of 94
Marking Plate
Document Number:  TR-20351-65854-01 | Issue: 08
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 10 of 94
1.5 Deviations from the Standard
none
1.6 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
EUT: P2LPR - Serial Number: N/A
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
EUT: P4LPR - Serial Number: N/A
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
EUT: P5LPR - Serial Number: N/A
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable